Such leave shall not be unreasonably denied 
and, if granted, shall conform to Article 16, Leaves of Absence Without Pay. 

CSUEU/CSU Collective Bargaining Agreement 11 July 31, 2022 – June 30, 2024 

d. The CSUEU and the CSU agree that an annual allotment of five hundred 
seventy-six (576) days will be available, as requested by CSUEU 
Headquarters, for use by employees of  Bargaining Unit 2, 5, 7 and 9 provided 
that all the requirements of Provision 5.6 are met. 

1. The allotment of five hundred seventy-six (576) days will be used on a 

fiscal year basis from July 1 through June 30 of each year of the 
Agreement. Any days that both parties agree are unused at the end of 
the fiscal year become available for use of CSUEU in accordance with 
the requirements of this provision.